
  WINTER SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL 
OFFICIAL ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE 

                                                     FASTPITCH SOFTBALL 2024 
 
 

 
 

Date Opponent Site Time 

Wed, Feb. 14 Mark Huaman Preseason 
Tournament 

Soldier’s Creek 5/7* 

    Thu, Feb. 22 Lyman WS 6:30* 

    Fri, Feb. 23 Lake Nona Lake Nona 5/7 

    Tue, Feb. 27 Oviedo WS 5/7 

    Thu, Feb 29 Montverde Tournament Montverde TBD* 

    Fri, Mar. 1 Montverde Tournament Montverde TBD* 

    Sat, Mar.2  Montverde Tournament Montverde TBD* 

    Wed, Mar. 6 Lake Howell Lake Howell 5/7 

    Thu, Mar. 7 Seminole WS 5/7 

    Tue, Mar. 12 Lake Mary Lake Mary 5/7 

Wed, Mar. 13 Waverly (TN) Lake Brantley 5* 

Thu, Mar. 14 Lake Brantley Lake Brantly 5** 

Fri, Mar. 15 Timber Creek WS 5/7 

Tue, Mar. 26 Oviedo Oviedo 5/7 

Thu, Mar. 28 Hagerty Hagerty 5/7 

Mon, Apr. 1 Winter Park WS 5** 

Thu, Apr. 4 Kissimmee Klassic Fortune Road TBD* 

Fri, Apr. 5 Kissimmee Klassic Fortune Road TBD* 

Sat, Apr. 6 Kissimmee Klassic Fortune Road TBD* 

Tue, Apr. 9 Lake Howell WS 5/7 

Wed, Apr. 10 University (Orange City) WS 5/7 

Fri, Apr. 12 JV Tournament Oviedo  TBD** 

Sat, Apr. 13 JV Tournament Oviedo TBD** 

Tue, Apr. 16 Winter Park WS 6* 

Thu, Apr. 18 East Ridge East Ridge 6* 

  Fri, Apr. 19 East River WS 6* 

Tue, Apr. 23 Lake Brantley Lake Brantley 6* 

Wed, Apr. 24 Windermere Windermere 5* 

Thu, Apr. 25 Harmony WS 6* 

Apr. 29-May 2 District Tournament TBD TBA 

Thu, May 9 Regional Quarterfinals TBD TBA 

Tue, May 14 Regional Semifinals TBD TBA 

Fri, May 17 Regional Finals TBD TBA 

May 21-25 State Championship Clermont TBA 
*-denotes varsity only 

   **-denotes JV only 

 
    Head Coach: Farrah Gordon 

    Assistant Coaches: Eric Birle, Kevin Barahona, and Erin Wolfe 

Principal: Pete Gaffney 
Athletic Director: Scott Gomrad 
Head Trainer: Dr. Heather White 


